Shihlin Electric General Inverters SA3 Series
Installation Instruction                                                       V1.02-03
High Functioning & High Performance
SA3-023-0.75K/1.5KF～110K/132KF
SA3-043-0.75K/1.5KF～315K/355KF
Thank you for choosing Shihlin inverters SA3 series.
This installation instruction introduces how to use the product correctly. Please read installation instruction carefully before using
the product. In addition, please use the product after understanding the safety instructions.

SA3-043-315K/355KF
9) Optional Equipment
Category Name Description Order code
Keypad
PU301  LED display SNKPU301
PU301C  LCD display SNKPU301C
Expansion
card
Communication
card
PD302  Profibus-DP communication card SNKPD302
DN301  DeviceNet communication card SNKDN301
CP301  Canopen communication card SNKCP301
EP301 Ethernet communication card SNKEP301
EC301 EtherCAT communication card SNKEC301
IO card
EB362R  6 digital input, 2 relay output SNKEB362R
EB308R  8 relay output SNKEB308R
PG card
PG301C  Optical encoder, open collector dividing frequency output
collector cccvcocollector
SNKPG301C
PG301L  Optical encoder, line driver dividing frequency output  SNKPG301L
PG302L  Sine encoder, line driver dividing frequency output SNKPG302L
Other optional equipment
ACL**** AC reactor (External optional equipment for all models) Refer Instruction Manual
DCL**** DC reactor (External optional equipment for all models) Refer Instruction Manual
FMK30* Flange mounting kit (suitable for Frame A, B, C) Refer Instruction Manual